

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 08/25/2023

Prepared By: S. Manzello Solicitation No: CO-00669 Job #: 22-5043

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box:2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2024 SMP Package V (Scales St, Venice St)

August 25, 2023 - 10:00 AM

Price List

Price List																										
						CO-00669 - 1_R L JONES L P CO-		CO-00669 - :	CO-00669 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		CO-00669 - 3_SJ & J Construction, LLC		truction, LLC	CO-00669 - 4_ELLA S A CONTRACTING LP			CO-00669 - 5_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00669 - 6_CRUZ TEC INC			CO-00669 - 7_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	1 1 w	General Water Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$0.50	836	\$418.00	\$1.00	836	\$836.00	\$5.00	836	\$4,180.00	\$12.50	836	\$10,450.00	\$10.00	836	\$8,360.00	\$5.00	836	\$4,180.00	\$1.00	836	\$836.00
	2 2 w	General Water Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	SF	\$1.00	158	\$158.00	\$3.00	158	\$474.00	\$10.00	158	\$1,580.00	\$6.50	158	\$1,027.00	\$10.00	158	\$1,580.00	\$5.00	158	\$790.00	\$1.00	158	\$158.00
	3 3 w	General Water Bid Items		REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	SF	\$800.00	2	\$1,520.00	\$200.00	2	\$380.00	\$100.00	2	\$190.00	\$300.00	2	\$570.00	\$100.00	2	\$190.00	\$35.00	2	\$66.50	\$1.00	2	\$1.90
	4 4 w	General Water Bid Items		TACK COAT	GAL	\$10.00	230	\$2,303.00	\$9.00	230	\$2,072.70	\$5.00	230	\$1,151.50	\$10.00	230	\$2,303.00	\$20.00	230	\$4,606.00	\$35.00	230	\$8,060.50	\$6.00	230	\$1,381.80
	5 5 w	General Water Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$85.00	1,406	\$119,510.00	\$85.00	1,406	\$119,510.00	\$68.00	1,406	\$95,608.00	\$160.00	1,406	\$224,960.00	\$120.00	1,406	\$168,720.00	\$95.00	1,406	\$133,570.00	\$108.00	1,406	\$151,848.00
	6 6 w	General Water Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$15.00	2,303	\$34,545.00	\$56.00	2,303	\$128,968.00	\$22.00	2,303	\$50,666.00	\$47.00	2,303	\$108,241.00	\$30.00	2,303	\$69,090.00	\$55.00	2,303	\$126,665.00	\$24.00	2,303	\$55,272.00
	7 7 w	General Water Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING OF RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT	SY	\$30.00	514	\$15,420.00	\$32.00	514	\$16,448.00	\$12.00	514	\$6,168.00	\$30.00	514	\$15,420.00	\$10.00	514	\$5,140.00	\$32.00	514	\$16,448.00	\$10.00	514	\$5,140.00
	8 8 w	General Water Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$200.00	29	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	29	\$5,800.00	\$170.00	29	\$4,930.00	\$217.50	29	\$6,307.50	\$200.00	29	\$5,800.00	\$190.00	29	\$5,510.00	\$275.00	29	\$7,975.00
	9 9 w	General Water Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, AND CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	\$0.50	836	\$418.00	\$21.00	836	\$17,556.00	\$40.00	836	\$33,440.00	\$42.00	836	\$35,112.00	\$40.00	836	\$33,440.00	\$45.00	836	\$37,620.00	\$53.00	836	\$44,308.00
	10 W	General Water Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	SY	\$50.00	18	\$880.00	\$85.00	18	\$1,496.00	\$90.00	18	\$1,584.00	\$102.00	18	\$1,795.20	\$120.00	18	\$2,112.00	\$110.00	18	\$1,936.00	\$126.00	18	\$2,217.60
	11 11 w	General Water Bid Items		CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - CONCRETE TYPE	CY	\$1,000.00	0	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	0	\$800.00	\$15,000.00	0	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	0	\$600.00	\$650.00	0	\$130.00	\$2,000.00	0	\$400.00
	12 12 w	General Water Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (VENICE)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	1	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$18,030.00	1	\$18,030.00
	13 13 w	General Water Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (SCALES)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	1	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00		1	\$15,000.00
	14 14 w	General Water Bid Items		24-INCH WIDE BLACK LINE	LF	\$15.00	50	\$750.00	\$28.00	50	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	50	\$750.00	\$30.00	50	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	50	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	50	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	50	\$1,000.00
	15 15 w	General Water Bid Items		24-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$15.00	50	\$750.00	\$28.00	50	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	50	\$750.00	\$30.00	50	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	50	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	50	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	50	\$1,000.00
	16 16 w	General Water Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$5.00	3,130	\$15,650.00	\$1.00	3,130	\$3,130.00	\$5.00	3,130	\$15,650.00	\$2.00	3,130	\$6,260.00	\$10.00	3,130	\$31,300.00	\$8.00	3,130	\$25,040.00	\$1.00	3,130	\$3,130.00
	17 17 w	General Water Bid Items		6" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$90.00	119	\$10,710.00	\$95.00	119	\$11,305.00	\$120.00	119	\$14,280.00	\$82.00	119	\$9,758.00	\$80.00	119	\$9,520.00	\$95.00	119	\$11,305.00	\$137.00	119	\$16,303.00
	18 18 w	General Water Bid Items		8" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$90.00	2,937	\$264,330.00	\$87.00	2,937	\$255,519.00	\$110.50	2,937	\$324,538.50	\$82.00	2,937	\$240,834.00	\$90.00	2,937	\$264,330.00	\$104.00	2,937	\$305,448.00	\$141.00	2,937	\$414,117.00
	19 19 w	General Water Bid Items		12" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$180.00	74	\$13,320.00	\$168.00	74	\$12,432.00	\$200.00	74	\$14,800.00	\$121.00	74	\$8,954.00	\$180.00	74	\$13,320.00	\$110.00	74	\$8,140.00	\$187.00	74	\$13,838.00
	20 20 w	General Water Bid Items		CUSTOMER'S WATER YARD PIPE	LF	\$20.00	120	\$2,400.00	\$105.00	120	\$12,600.00	\$80.00	120	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	120	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	120	\$60,000.00	\$65.00	120	\$7,800.00	\$128.00	120	\$15,360.00
	21 21 w	General Water Bid Items		RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$2,500.00	30	\$75,000.00	\$1,150.00	30	\$34,500.00	\$1,800.00	30	\$54,000.00	\$1,000.00	30	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	30	\$45,000.00	\$1,950.00	30	\$58,500.00	\$4,363.00	30	\$130,890.00
	22 22 w	General Water Bid Items		RELAY 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$3,000.00	31	\$93,000.00	\$2,250.00	31	\$69,750.00	\$2,550.00	31	\$79,050.00	\$1,425.00	31	\$44,175.00	\$1,800.00	31	\$55,800.00	\$2,450.00	31	\$75,950.00	\$6,578.00	31	\$203,918.00
	23 23 w	General Water Bid Items		RELAY 1 1/2" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,450.00	1	\$3,450.00	\$1,450.00	1	\$1,450.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$6,629.00	1	\$6,629.00
	24 24 w	General Water Bid Items		CUSTOMER SHUTOFF VALVE	EA	\$125.00	62	\$7,750.00	\$250.00	62	\$15,500.00	\$335.00	62	\$20,770.00	\$300.00	62	\$18,600.00	\$500.00	62	\$31,000.00	\$550.00	62	\$34,100.00	\$360.00	62	\$22,320.00
	25 25 w	General Water Bid Items		8" GATE VALVE	EA	\$2,500.00	13	\$32,500.00	\$2,500.00	13	\$32,500.00	\$4,000.00	13	\$52,000.00	\$2,500.00	13	\$32,500.00	\$2,500.00	13	\$32,500.00	\$3,750.00	13	\$48,750.00	\$4,403.00	13	\$57,239.00
	26 26 w	General Water Bid Items		12" GATE VALVE	EA	\$4,000.00	- 4	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$6,800.00	2	\$13,600.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	- 2	\$9,000.00	\$4,950.00	2	\$9,900.00	\$7,626.00		\$15,252.00
	27 27 w	General Water Bid Items		16" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00		1	\$15,000.00	\$7,435.00	1	\$7,435.00	\$8,225.00	1	\$8,225.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00		1	\$12,000.00
	28 28 w	General Water Bid Items General Water Bid Items		EXISTING METER AND NEW METER BOX REOLOCATION FIRE HYDRANT	EA EA	\$200.00 \$7.500.00	62	\$12,400.00 \$60,000.00	\$220.00 \$7.500.00	62	\$13,640.00 \$60.000.00	\$370.00 \$4.700.00	62	\$22,940.00	\$285.00 \$5.400.00	62	\$17,670.00 \$43,200.00	\$500.00 \$7.000.00	62	\$31,000.00 \$56,000.00	\$1,100.00 \$7.500.00	62	\$68,200.00 \$60.000.00	\$615.00 \$17.600.00	62	\$38,130.00 \$140,800.00
	29 29 w 30 30 w	General Water Bid Items		PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES & TYPES	TN	\$1,500.00	0	\$580.00	\$7,000.00	0	\$40,600.00	\$4,700.00	0	\$27,260.00	\$6,600.00	0	\$43,200.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$58,000.00	\$3,500.00	0	\$20,300.00	\$17,600.00	0	\$140,800.00
				6" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$100.00	7	\$35.000.00	\$2,800.00	7	\$40,600.00	\$3,250.00	7	\$27,260.00	\$2,850.00	7		\$3,000.00	7	\$21,000.00	\$4,250.00	7	\$20,300.00	\$6.040.00	7	\$42,280.00
	31 31 w 32 32 w	General Water Bid Items General Water Bid Items		8" WATER TIE-IN	FA	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	1	\$22,750.00	\$2,850.00	1	\$19,950.00 \$2.850.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$21,000.00	\$5.800.00	1	\$5.800.00	\$6,040.00	- 1	\$6,733.00
	32 32 W	General Water Bid Items		12" WATER TIE-IN	FA	\$7,000.00	2	\$14.000.00	\$4,500.00	2	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$2,850.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12.000.00	\$6,500.00	2	\$13.000.00	\$8,733.00	2	\$16,590.00
	34 34 w	General Water Bid Items		HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$1,500.00	2	\$3.000.00	\$2,800.00	2	\$5,600.00	\$3,250.00	2	\$6.500.00	\$4,250.00	2	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$2,024.00	2	\$4,048.00
	35 35 w	General Water Bid Items		2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$1,000.00	11	\$11.000.00	\$1,500.00	11	\$16,500.00	\$2,300.00	11	\$25,300.00	\$1,075.00	11	\$11,825.00	\$800.00	11	\$8,800.00	\$1,500.00	11	\$16,500.00	\$2,000.00	11	\$22,000.00
	36 36 w	General Water Bid Items		3/4" - 1 1/2" SERVICE LINE BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS	FA	\$1,000.00	2	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$3.050.00	2	\$6,100.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	2	\$3,700.00	\$50.00	2	\$100.00
	37 37 w	General Water Bid Items		6" - 16" WATER MAIN BREAKS/LEAK REPAIRS	FA	\$10.00	2	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$8.500.00	2	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$4.000.00	2	\$8.000.00	\$4.500.00	2	\$9.000.00	\$50.00	2	\$100.00
	38 38 w	General Water Bid Items		REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF VARIOUS SIZES OF AC PIPE	LF	\$20.00	221	\$4.420.00	\$15.00	221	\$3,315.00	\$50.00	221	\$11,050.00	\$50.00	221	\$11.050.00	\$80.00	221	\$17.680.00	\$45.00	221	\$9.945.00	\$58.00	221	\$12,818.00
	39 39 w	General Water Bid Items		CPES ENERGY POWER POLE BRACING	ALW	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5.000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5.000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
	10 40 w	General Water Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-38	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00		1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$110,938.80	1	\$110,938.80	\$121,590.40	1	\$121,590.40		1	\$123,500.00
	11 41 w	General Water Bid Items		PREPARING ROW MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-38	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$50.000.00	1	\$50.000.00	\$50.000.00	1	\$50.000.00	\$33,000.00	1	\$33.000.00	\$55.469.40	1	\$55,469,40	\$60,795.20	1	\$60.795.20	\$60.000.00	1	\$60,000.00
	12 42 w	General Water Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$100.00	1	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
					Total			\$923,322.00		-	\$1,151,231.70	,	-	\$1,173,471.00	,		\$1,195,766.70	. ,		\$1,277,796.20			\$1,398,789.60			\$1,689,163.36
Calendar Days To	Complete : 27	70						,.						. , .,			. , ,									